Summer School | Yaz Okulu
Reading and Analysing Ottoman Manuscripts
Osmanli Argiv Kaynaklarini Okumak ve Incelemek

3-8 September | Eyliil 2018 Ankara, Turkey

Time 3 September, Monday Instructor, Guide Place
9:30-10:00 Welcoming participants Ankara Bag Evi
Opening Remarks Ankara Bag Evi

10:00-10:15 | Filiz Yenisehirlioglu, VEKAM, Director
10:15-10:30 = Norig Neveu, CNRS-IREMAM

Metin Atmaca, Social Sciences University of
Ankara (ASBU)

10:30-12:00 = Introducing participants and their research Ankara Bag Evi
projects

12:00-13:00 Lunch (Provided by VEKAM)

13:15-14:00 @ Visiting VEKAM archive and library Filiz Yenigehirlioglu, A VEKAM
Duygu Karadag
14:00-14:45 Ottoman Sources for the Study of Ankara in the Ankara Bag Evi
19 Century

Yonca Koksal, Ko¢ University
14:45-15:00 Coffee break

15:00-16:30 = Discussion Session: Ankara Bag Evi
Sources beyond Archives in Turkey

Archives in Greece and Cyprus
Marc Aymes, CNRS-CETOBaC

Archives in Jordan
Norig Neveu, CNRS-IREMAM

Archives in Iraq
Metin Atmaca, (ASBU)

16:30 Departure from Ankara Bag Evi Ankara Bag Evi
17:15-18:00 @ Visiting Weaving History: Mystery of a City Gozde Cercioglu Cengelhan Rahmi

Camlet (Sof) Exhibition M. Ko¢ Museum
18:30 Welcoming dinner (Sponsored by VEKAM) Erimtan Museum
Time 4 September, Tuesday Instructor, Guide Place

9:30-10:30 = Reading Group A/B/C School of FL, ASBU



10:30-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:30

15:00-16:30

17:30-18:30

Time

9:30-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:30-15:00

15:30-17:00

Time

9:30-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:00

Coffee break
Reading Group A/B/C
Lunch (Sponsored by ifpo)

Panel: Archives from Political and Anthropological
Perspectives

Moderator: Marc Aymes, CNRS-CETOBaC

Studying sensitive and controversial History:
Historians, archives and state

Fuat Diindar, TOBB-Economics and Technology
University

What is an ‘Arab’ archive? Some considerations
regarding archiving practices in the Arab
Middle East

Christine Jungen, CNRS

Looking down on the Ottomans: State
intervention of archives in Israel and Palestine
Abdul-Hameed Al-Kayyali, ifpo

Visiting Devlet Arsivleri Bagkanlig1
(Presidency of State Archives)

Oktay Ozel

Deciphering the Ottoman Turkish: Two
decades of my experience on teaching the
language

Kudret Emiroglu, Bilkent University

(To be confirmed)

5 September, Wednesday Instructor, Guide

Reading Group A/B/C
Coffee break

Reading Group A/B/C
Lunch (Sponsored by ifpo)

Visiting archives of Genelkurmay Askeri Tarih ve
Stratejik Etiit Bagkanlig1 (ATASE, Archives of the
Turkish General Chief of Staff)

Tiirk inkilap Tarihi Enstitiisii ve Cumhuriyet
Tarih¢iligi (The Institute for History of Turkish
Revolution and Historiography of Republican
Period)

Temucin Faik Ertan, Ankara University

6 September, Thursday Instructor, Guide
Reading Group A/B/C
Coffee break

Reading Group A/B/C

School of FL, ASBU

Glvercinlik Hall,
ASBU

Yenimahalle

Tarih Vakfi
(History
Foundation)

Place

School of FL, ASBU

School of FL, ASBU

Bakanliklar

TITE (Tiirk Inkilap
Tarihi Enstitiisi),
Ankara University

Place

School of FL, ASBU

School of FL, ASBU



12:00-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:15

14:30-15:15

15:30-17:00

18:00-19:00

Time

10:00-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:45

12:00-13:30

13:30-15:00

15:30-17:00

18:00

Time

6:00

10:30

11:30

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

18:30

Lunch (Provided by VGM)

Osmanli Tarihi Aragtirmalarinda Vakif
Arsivlerinin Yeri (Waqgf Archives as source for
the Ottoman Studies)

Mustafa Alkan, Gazi University

Visiting archive of Vakiflar Genel Mudiirligu
(VGM, General Directorate of Waqfs)

Vakaf Eserleri Miizesi
(Museum of Waqf Artifacts)

Visiting archive and library of Tiirk Tarih Kurumu
(TTK, Turkish Historical Society)

New Tendencies in Ottoman Historiography
Oktay Ozel, Bilkent University

7 September, Friday
Osmanli Tarihi Aragtirmalarinda Belge
Kullanimai: Elegtirel Bir Yaklagim (Utilisation of

Sources in Ottoman Studies: A Critical Approach)
Ozer Ergencg, Bilkent University

Coffee break
Ottoman Archival Documents: Tahrirs and

Accounts
Evgeni Radushev, Bilkent University

Lunch (Sponsored by ifpo)

Visiting Halil Inalcik Center for Ottoman Studies
and Library Collection

Visiting archive of Tapu ve Kadastro Genel Mudiirligi
(General Directorate of Land Registry and Cadastre)

Dinner (Sponsored by ifpo)

8 September, Saturday

Departure from Vakifevi

Kaymakl Yeralt1 Sehri (Underground City)
Uchisar Giivercinlik Vadisi (Pigeon Valley)

Lunch (Sponsored by ifpo)

Goreme Acik Hava Miizesi (Cappadocia)
Pagabag Valley

Giiray Ceramic Museum

Hacibektas Museum

Departure for Ankara

Serife Eroglu Memis

Suzan Bayraktaroglu

Instructor, Guide

Oktay Ozel

Instructor, Guide

VGM

VGM

VGM

Vakif Eserleri
Miizesi

TTK

Tarih Vakfi

Place

Bilkent University

Bilkent University

Bilkent University

Oran

Hanzade, Hamamoni

Place

Goreme

Aydede Restaurant,
Goreme

Goreme
Avanos
Avanos

Hacibektas



Reading Groups

Group A (Room 201)

Oktay Ozel

Metin Atmaca
Angela De Maria
Meri¢ Tanik
Furkan Isin
Petros Kastrinakis
Matthew Ghazarian
Bihter Esener
Taner Ulupinar
Kirila Atanasova
Roman Shtefura

Venue: School of Foreign Languages (Hazirlik Okulu), ASBU, Ulus

Addresses

Tarih Boliimii, Ankara Sosyal
Bilimler Universitesi (ASBU)

VEKAM (Kog Universitesi

Vehbi Ko¢ Ankara Aragtirmalari
Uygulama ve Aragtirma Merkezi)
Ankara Bag Evi

Vakiflar Genel Miidiirliigii (VGM)
Tarih Vakfi

T.C. Cumhurbagkanligi Devlet
Arsivleri Bagkanligi

Genelkurmay Askeri Tarih ve
Stratejik Etiit Bagkanl1i§1(ATASE)

Tiirk inkilap Tarihi Enstitiisii
(TITE)
Tapu ve Kadastro Genel Mudiirliigi

Tarih Boliimii, Bilkent Universitesi

Erimtan Arkeoloji ve Sanat Miizesi

Vakifevi

www.asbu.edu.tr

Group B (Room 202) Group C (Room 203)
Fuat Diindar Marc Aymes

Norig Neveu Abdul-Hameed Al-Kayyali
Mustafa Altug Yayla Fasih Din¢

Saro Dadyan Nilab Saeedi

Hamid Incidelen Katrin Késter

Serpil Yokus Berk Emek

Sibel Imren-Oztiirk Murat Burak Aydin
Hazel B. Ozmen Mustafa Emre Giinayd1
Elif Sezer Aydinl Irem Yildiz

Burcu Bayer Yunus Emre Tortamis

Sosyal ve Begeri Bilimler Fakiiltesi, No: 2,
Hikiimet Meydani, Ulus, Altindag

Pinarbag1 Mahallesi, Sehit Hakan Turan Sokak,

No: 18, Kecioren

Atatiirk Bulvari, No: 10, Ulus, Altindag
Mesrutiyet Mahallesi, Selanik Cad., No: 82, Cankaya

Gayret Mahallesi, 95. Sk. No: 3, Yenimahalle
Genelkurmay Bagkanligi, Bakanliklar, Cankaya

Ankara Universitesi, Ziraat Fakiiltesi,
Glimiigdere Mahallesi, Digkapi, Altindag

Cankaya Oran Yerleskesi
Yukari Dikmen Mah. 648 Cad. No: 53/C, Cankaya

Iktisadi, Idari ve Sosyal Bilimler Fakiiltesi
Universiteler Mh., Cankaya

Kale Mahallesi, Gozcti Sk. No: 10, Altindag

Harbiye Mahallesi, Kargiyaka Sk. No: 36, Cankaya

vekam.ku.edu.tr
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